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World Music Albums

Balkan Beat Box Nu Med (JDub) +18
Gino Sitson Bamisphere (18th & Vine/Polyvocal) +13
Various Artists Women Of The World: Acoustic (Putumayo) +12
Manu Chao Rainin In Paradize [Single] (Nacional) +10
Richard Galliano Solo (Dreyfus) +10
Ed Reed Ed Reed Sings Love Stories (Blue Shorts) +8

Bebel Gilberto Momento (Ziriguiboom/Crammed Discs/Six Degrees) +37
Balkan Beat Box Nu Med (JDub) +34
Tinariwen Aman Iman: Water Is Life (World Village) +33
Gino Sitson Bamisphere (18th & Vine/Polyvocal) +28
Vieux Farka Toure Vieux Farka Toure (World Village) +23
Ibrahim Ferrer Mi Sueno (World Circuit/Nonesuch) +19
Various Artists 20 Ways To Float Through Walls (Crammed Discs) +19
Various Artists Women Of The World: Acoustic (Putumayo) +19
Lisa Gerrard The Silver Tree (Rubber) +19

Various Artists Foundation Riddim (Real Lyfe)
Various Artists Caribbean Party (VP)
R. Carlos Nakai & Udi Bar-David Voyagers (Canyon)
Marisa Monte Infinito Particular (Metro Blue)
Zking Of Hearts Happiness (Is In Your Heart) (P.R.)
Junior Reid One Blood-The Living Legend (One Blood Family)
Richard Galliano Solo (Dreyfus)
Various Artists Cult Cargo: Belize City Boil-Up (Numero)
Various Artists Riddim Driven: Baddis Ting (B-Rich/VP)
Quadro Nuevo Tango Bitter Sweet (Fine/Justin Time)

TW LW 2W Peak Artist Release Label TP LP +/- Weeks Stations Adds
1 7 8 1 Bebel Gilberto Momento Ziriguiboom/Crammed 

Discs/Six Degrees
118 81 37 10 52 6

2 1 1 1 Angelique Kidjo Djin Djin Starbucks/Razor & Tie 109 117 -8 14 36 0
3 10 5 3 Balkan Beat Box Nu Med JDub 107 73 34 7 53 18
4 NR NR 4 Bonde Do Role With Lasers Mad Decent/Domino 105 114 -9 1 30 4
5 4 4 1 Stephen Marley Mind Control Ghetto Youths/Tuff 

Gong/Universal Republic
101 95 6 22 39 0

6 6 2 2 Spanish Harlem Orchestra United We Swing Six Degrees 97 85 12 7 48 5
7 5 7 2 Ceu Ceu Urban Jungle/Six Degrees 87 94 -7 12 42 2
8 2 3 2 Arturo Sandoval Rumba Palace Telarc Jazz 81 111 -30 7 36 2
9 21 12 5 Tinariwen Aman Iman: Water Is Life World Village 69 36 33 15 44 4
10 19 14 1 Ibrahim Ferrer Mi Sueno World Circuit/Nonesuch 57 38 19 8 29 1
11 12 10 3 Various Artists World Circuit Presents... Nonesuch 52 59 -7 7 18 0
12 26 22 9 Various Artists 20 Ways To Float Through Walls Crammed Discs 51 32 19 11 29 0
13 20 35 13 Sean Kingston Beautiful Girls [Single] Beluga Heights/Koch/Epic 49 38 11 4 13 6
14 36 24 1 Various Artists Women Of The World: Acoustic Putumayo 43 24 19 18 37 12
15 24 15 15 Ed Reed Ed Reed Sings Love Stories Blue Shorts 43 34 9 5 25 8
16 28 18 1 Antibalas Security ANTI- 42 31 11 18 23 1
17 60 NR 17 Gino Sitson Bamisphere 18th & Vine/Polyvocal 42 14 28 2 16 13
18 13 40 13 Various Artists Riddim Driven: Tremor Big Ship/VP 40 55 -15 3 8 2
19 25 43 6 Various Artists Serious Times Ghetto Arc/XL 34 33 1 33 18 0
20 30 32 1 Sierra Leone’s Refugee All Stars Living Like A Refugee ANTI- 34 27 7 38 27 0
21 23 30 21 Various Artists Riddim Driven: Heathen VP/Big Yard 33 34 -1 22 16 1
22 16 23 4 Various Artists Gypsy Groove Putumayo 33 46 -13 16 14 0
23 87 31 1 Vieux Farka Toure Vieux Farka Toure World Village 32 9 23 21 25 5
24 72 41 5 Lisa Gerrard The Silver Tree Rubber 30 11 19 7 18 1
25 9 28 9 Somi Red Soil In My Eyes World Village 30 76 -46 11 18 0
26 59 NR 26 Manu Chao Rainin In Paradize [Single] Nacional 29 14 15 2 18 10
27 35 38 27 Various Artists The Chicas Project [Official Soundtrack] Nacional 29 24 5 8 12 0
28 32 36 4 Andy Narell Tatoom Heads Up 28 26 2 16 10 0
29 15 17 7 Wayne Wallace The Reckless Search For Beauty Patois 28 50 -22 18 10 0
30 43 42 30 Ras Shiloh Coming Home VP 26 20 6 7 14 4
31 22 9 1 Various Artists Backspin Six Degrees 25 35 -10 14 15 0
32 18 NR 18 The Aggrolites Reggae Hit L.A. Pirate! Promotion/Hellcat 24 40 -16 2 9 1
33 34 46 30 Da’Ville On My Mind Fashozy Records/VP 24 24 0 8 21 1
34 54 53 34 Elephant Man Let’s Get Physical VP/Bad Boy 23 16 7 7 9 2
35 40 29 29 Wax Poetic Brasil Nublu 23 22 1 9 10 2
36 84 69 6 Elin Lazy Afternoon Blue Toucan 23 10 13 38 8 0
37 17 21 17 The Mothers Township Sessions raSa 23 44 -21 9 16 3
38 29 16 2 Various Artists  Putumayo World Party Putumayo 22 28 -6 11 16 1
39 41 44 23 Alain Perez En El Aire Ayva 22 21 1 15 12 1
40 58 37 6 Ojos De Brujo Techari Diquela/Six Degrees 22 15 7 18 14 1
41 46 19 1 Andy Palacio & The Garifuna Collective Watina Cumbancha 21 18 3 20 14 0
42 8 11 1 The Brian Lynch/Eddie Palmieri Project Simpatico ArtistShare 20 78 -58 39 15 1
43 38 25 7 Buju Banton Too Bad Gargamel 20 23 -3 38 17 1
44 45 26 25 Mike Freeman & Zona Vibe Zona Vibe VOF 19 18 1 14 6 0
45 27 33 27 Sinead O’Connor Theology Ruby/Koch 19 31 -12 5 9 1
46 56 NR 46 Smadj Take It And Drive Most/raSa 18 16 2 23 13 0
47 44 50 24 Morgan Heritage Mission In Progress VP 17 19 -2 25 14 4
48 116 73 48 Various Artists Riddim Driven: Power Cut Big Ship/VP 17 5 12 3 6 2
49 37 27 3 Pacha Massive All Good Things Nacional 16 24 -8 17 8 0
50 173 NR 50 Wailing Souls Most Wanted: Classics 1978-1984 Zest/Greensleeves 16 2 14 12 5 0


